

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003593 **Date** FOI 003593

Private Hire Operators List

Request:

I request a complete list of Operators Licensed under section 55 of the LGMPA 1976 with Wolverhampton City Council, at present.

In this list, I request that you supply:

The Operator Name, and address,
 In response to your above question, please find information attached on page 3.

You will see that some information has not disclosed. I can confirm that the department holds this missing information, but in this instance, we will not be providing it to you as it is exempt from disclosure.

We are not obliged, under section 40(2) of the Act, to provide information that is the personal information of another person if releasing would contravene any of the provisions in the Data Protection Act 1998 (DPA). In this instance we believe that the release of this information would contravene the first data protection principle, and therefore section 40 (2) is engaged.

The terms of this exemption in the Freedom of Information Act mean that we do not have to consider if it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 40(2) by reading the extract from the Act and some guidance points we consider when applying the exemption on the Information Commissioner's website: https://ico.org.uk

The Operators registered telephone number for taking bookings with yourselves (if App based then please state App name), In response to your above question, Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 places two duties on public authorities. Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at:

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held.
- The second duty at Section 1(1)(b) is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

Number of License Enforcement Officers that Wolverhampton employ.
 Licensing Services have zero members of staff with the job title Licensing Enforcement Officer.

Operator Name	Operator Address	Operator Registered Telephone Number	Operator Registered App
	Office 27 Office 2828 Cleveland		
1-2-1 Carz	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
247 Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
247 Carz	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
6Five2's	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
A Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
A Cars	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 73rd FloorSaturn CourtSpring		
A1 Elite Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV4		
	6JX	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	52 Retreat StreetWolverhamptonWest		
A2B	MidlandsWV3 0JF		
	- **	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
AAA	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	ABC Countdown TaxisUnit DDevonshire		
ABC Cars	HouseEttingshall		
	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit D, Devonshire HouseEttingshall		
ABC Countdown Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWV2 2JT		
	7	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Ablewell Cars	2B Dale StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV14 7JY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
ACE CARS	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
ACE-ABC	Room G1.2CRegent HouseBath AvenueWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 4EG	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
ADT Cars	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Aero Cars	26 Broad StreetCity CentreWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 1HP	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
AK Manor Cars	Office 2828 Cleveland StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Albatross Cars	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
All-United Cars	Suite 7, Saturn CentreSaturn CourtSpring RoadWolverhamptonWV4 6JX	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Alpha Cars	26 Broad StreetCity CentreWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 1HP	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Alpha Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Ambassador Cars	Office 2828 Cleveland StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	JIII	NOT NECOTAEA	NOT NECOTAEA

Amo's Bizzy Bees	Press Works Offices36 - 38 Berry StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 1HA	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
App Carz	Press Works Offices36 - 38 Berry StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 1HA	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Arora Travels	Residential Address - Omitted from Publication	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Arrow Cars	Office 2828 Cleveland StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Atlas Cars	Office 2828 Cleveland StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Autocab Private Hire	Office 2828 Cleveland StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Aylestone Kings	6 Walsall StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Beaufort Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Bilston Radio Cars	1 Wood StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWV14 0BQ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Black Country Travel	Vulcan HouseOxford Street Industrial ParkVulcan RoadWolverhamptonWV14 7LF	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Blueline Red And White Cars	45 Lichfield RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV11 1TW	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Boro Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Bradley Cars	Residential Address - Omitted from		
Bradiey Cars	Publication	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
Britannia Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Brookline	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	13A York Chambers33 York		
Cab-Co	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
Cam Cab	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Cas Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 26 First FloorSaturn CourtSpring		
Castle Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV4		Not Recorded
	6JX	Not Recorded	
	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
Castle Cars Birmingham	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 9York Chambers33 York		
Central And Status Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Central Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1	Not Recorded	
	3HT		Not Recorded
	Office 5AYork Chambers33 York		
Central Executive	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
Centrex Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Choice Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	City CarsLanesfield		
City Cars	DriveWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV4		
	6LE	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Ground FloorKings HouseSt Johns		
Club	SquareWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 4DT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Club Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
Club Cars	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Coopers Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
County Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Crown Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
Crown Falcon	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
D.G. Cars, Western, Z Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Diamond Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Diamond Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Eagle-City Cars	Suite 3York Chambers33 York		
Lagie-City Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWV1 3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Edghastan Evacutiva Care	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Edgbaston Executive Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Elite Radio Cars	Residential Address - Omitted from		
Elite Radio Cars	Publication	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	ABC Countdown TaxisUnit DDevonshire		
Embassy Cars	HouseEttingshall		
Ellibassy Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Euro Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 10York Chambers33 York		
Fairmont Executive Chauffeurs	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Five Star Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
Forest Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Galaxy Top Rank Sutton Choice Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Culary 10p Hamic Success Choice Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	52 Retreat StreetWolverhamptonWest		
Go Carz	MidlandsWV3 0JF		
		Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Goldline	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
Goodwins/Olympic	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

	Kings HouseSt Johns		
HALO Cars	SquareWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 4DT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
Haslam Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Hayley's Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Heritage Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Heritage Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	WSS StorageVulcan HouseOxford Street		
Homers Travel	Industrial ParkVulcan		
Tiomers maver	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV14		
	7LF	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Derwent HouseThird FloorOffice		
Hop Onn	36Waterloo RoadWolverhamptonWest		
The State of the S	MidlandsWV1 4XB		
		Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	ABC Countdown TaxisUnit DDevonshire		
I Can Park And Ride	HouseEttingshall		
	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Studio 121Sunbeam StudiosSunbeam		
ICars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV2		
	4PF	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
ICars (Swale)	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Intime Private Hire	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
	StreetWolverhamptonWV1 3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Kingsway Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Kirby Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
Kirby Cars	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
KMR Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Landflight	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Kings HouseSt Johns		
Local Cars	SquareWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 4DT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
Local Carz	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Lucky Seven Private Hire	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Lucky Seven Filvate Tille	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Ground FloorKings HouseSt Johns		
Lyftt	SquareWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 4DT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Lynx Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
MAX	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
Metro Taxis	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	York Chambers33 York		
MIA Ecgoing Travel	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Millennium Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Mole Valley Premier Car Service	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
iviole valley Freither Car Service	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Monti Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	40A Bromley StreetWolverhamptonWest		
My Car	MidlandsWV2 3AS	Not Bereiched	Not Book and all
	Cuita 2Vaul. Chambaus 22 Vaul.	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
National Cars	Suite 3York Chambers33 York		
National Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1 3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
New Moon Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
New Moon cars	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland	. Tot necorded	Not need aca
Nottingham Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 113Sunbeam StudiosSunbeam		
Ola	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV2		
	4PF	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Suite 5AYork Chambers33 York		
Oldham Premier Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
On Time Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
One 4 You Services	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3HT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Pal Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
rai Cais	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	2A Raynor ParadeRaynor		
Passenger Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV10		
	9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Residential Address - Omitted from		
Penn Cars	Publication		
		Not Recorded	Not Recorded
People Express	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
r copie Express	MidlandsWV10 9QU	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
PJ Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Powis Travel	Residential Address - Omitted from		
1 Owis Travel	Publication	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Premier Private Hire	Suite 4BYork Chambers33 York		
Tremmer Trivate Time	StreetWolverhamptonWV1 3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	26 Broad StreetCity		
Roseville	CentreWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV1 1HP	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Roundabout Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
Royal Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
RTS	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
S & D Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
S & B Cars	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

	Suite 13AYork Chambers33 York		
Scotts Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	3RN	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Shrowshum, Core	St Davids CourtUnion		
Shrewsbury Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWV1 3JE	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Smart Ride Private Hire Limited	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
Siliart Ride Private Hire Lillited	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Star Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Street Cars	2A Raynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
Street Cars	MidlandsWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit 5Short		
Street Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 6AF	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Super Cabs	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Swift Fox Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
T.C. Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
T.C. Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Taxiworld	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Teesside Cars	City CarsLanesfield		
	DriveWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV4		
	6LE	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Track City	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

Triple 20 Cars	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Triple 20 Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Triple 49 Cars	Suites 32CSaturn Building2 Spring		
Triple 49 Cars	RoadWolverhamptonWV4 6JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Part Ground FloorUnit 2 St Davids		
Uber	CourtUnion StreetWolverhamptonWV1		
	3JE	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 22Office 2828 Cleveland		
Ultimate Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Unit ADevonshire HouseEttingshall		
Union Cars	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Kings HouseSt Johns		
UR CARZ	SquareWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 4DT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Wednesfield Radio Cars2A Raynor		
Victoria Cars	ParadeRaynor RoadWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV10 9QY		
	·	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
Village/Pinfold Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
Wednesfield Radio Cars	2a Raynor ParadeRaynor RoadHeath		
	TownWolverhamptonWV10 9QY	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
Wessex Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	6 Walsall		
West Brom Cars	StreetBilstonWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV14 0AT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded

	Unit DDevonshire HouseEttingshall		
XL & ANDY'S CARS	RoadEttingshallWolverhamptonWest		
	MidlandsWV2 2JT	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Yellow Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded
	Office 2828 Cleveland		
Yenton Cars	StreetWolverhamptonWest MidlandsWV1		
	ЗНТ	Not Recorded	Not Recorded